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Transport' Amendmen1 No. 

ANALYSIS 

Title 
1 . Fees Short Title and 

commencement 
2. 
3. New Schdeule inserted 

1984-85, No 24 

An Act to amend the Transport Act :966 
(8th March 19 R5 

BE IT ENACTED by the Parliament of the t'ook Islands 1n 5-=:--.510n 

assembled, and by the authority of the same, as fpl!Qws: 

• Short Title and commencement - II) ThlS Act rna, ue 
clted as the Transport Amendment Act 1984-85 and shall be 
read together with and deemed part of The Transport Act 1%6 
(hereinafter referred to as I'the principal Act"). 

(2) ThlS Act shall come Into force on the 1st day of 
Aprll 1985. 

2 Fees - Section 125 of the prim'lpa! Act is amend.,d by 
addlnq the-wDrds -

"and shall, as may be provided 1n an appropr~atlon Act, 
be expended upon the maintenanc," and construction of 
roads. 1I 

3" New Schedule inserted - The First Schedule to the )rlnCl
pal Act Tas ~~serted by the Transport Amendment Act 1975) s 
hereby repealed and the following ,Schedu Ie substituted the'"efore, 

FIRST SCHEDULE 
" 

(section 2) 

l3.egistration Fees for Motor 'vehicles 

Power Cycle 
Motor Cycle 
Motor Car and Station Wagon 
Truck, Van and Pick-up 
Trailer other than M/cycle trailer 
M/cycle trailer 
Tractor 

$ ¢ 

5.00 
'20" 00 
40.00 
40.00 
20.00 
10.00 
20.00 

Price .20.c 



r 

• 

2. Transport Amendment 

Annual Licence Fees 

Private Use Only 

PO"·er Cycle 
Motor Cljcle 
Motor car or station wagon 
Trucks under two tons 
Trailer other than M/cycle 
Trailer motor cycle 

Business Vehj.cles 

Power Cycle 
Motor Cycle 
Taxi 
Rental Car 
Motor car and Station Wagon 
Trucks, Van, Pick-up under two tons 

Annual Licence Fee for Heavy Trade Vehicles 

(Motor Vehicles) 

WEIGHT NON BUSINESS 

2 tons, and up to 
3':; tons 40.00 
3':; tons and up to 
5':; tons 60.00 
6 tons 
6l:; tons 
7 tons 
7l:; tons 
8 tons 
8l:; tons 
9 tons 
9':; tons 

10 tons 
Over 10 tar.s 

Miscellaneous 

Change of Ownership 10.00 
Annual Licence Sticker 1. 00 
Drivers Licence (annual) 2.00 
Drivers Licence (5 yrs) 10.00 
Testing Fee for Drivers 
- Liaenoe 2.00 
Nwnber Plate 4.00 

1984-85, NO.2< 

$ ¢ 

6.00 
12.00 
24.00 
30.00 
20.00 
10.00 

20.00 
40.00 

100.00 
100.00 

40.00 
50.00 

BUSINESS 

6 O. 00 

100.00 
120.00 
130.00 
140.00 
150.00 
160.00 
170.00 
180.00 
190.00 
200.00 
300.00 

This Act is Admin~stered by the Police )epar~ent 
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