

Title
Short Title and
commencement

- 2. Fees
- New Schdeule inserted

1984-85, No 24

An Act to amend the Transport Act :966

(8th March 1985 BE IT ENACTED by the Parliament of the Cook Islands in Session assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- l Short Title and commencement (1) This Act may be cited as the Transport Amendment Act 1984-85 and shall be read together with and deemed part of The Transport Act 1966 (hereinafter referred to as "the principal Act").
- (2) This Act shall come into force on the 1st day of April 1985.
- $2~{\rm Fees}$ Section 125 of the principal Act is amended by adding the words -

"and shall, as may be provided in an appropriation Act, be expended upon the maintenance and construction of roads."

3. New Schedule inserted - The First Schedule to the principal Act (as inserted by the Transport Amendment Act 1975) s hereby repealed and the following Schedule substituted therefore.

FIRST SCHEDULE

(section 2)

Registration Fees for Motor Vehicles	3 4
Power Cycle Motor Cycle Motor Car and Station Wagon Truck, Van and Pick-up Trailer other than M/cycle trailer M/cycle trailer Tractor	5.00 20.00 40.00 40.00 20.00 10.00 20.00

Annual	Lice	nce	Fees

Private Use Only	\$ ¢
Power Cycle Motor Cycle Motor car or station wagon Trucks under two tons Trailer other than M/cycle Trailer motor cycle	6.00 12.00 24.00 30.00 20.00 10.00

Business Vehicles

Power Cycle	20.00
Motor Cycle	40.00
Taxi	100.00
Rental Car	100.00
Motor Car and Station Wagon	40.00
Trucks, Van, Pick-up under two tons	50.00

Annual Licence Fee for Heavy Trade Vehicles

(Motor Vehicles)

WEIGHT	NON BUSINESS	BUSINESS
2 tons, and up to		
3⅓ tons	40.00	60.00
3½ tons and up to		
5⅓ tons	60.00	100.00
6 tons		120.00
65 tons		130.00
7 tons		140.00
7½ tons		150.00
8 tons		160.00
8½ tons		170.00
9 tons		180.00
9½ tons		190.00
10 tons	•	200.00
Over 10 tons		300.00

Miscellaneous

Change of Ownership	10.00
Annual Licence Sticker	1.00
Drivers Licence (annual)	2.00
Drivers Licence (5 yrs)	10.00
Testing Fee for Drivers	
_ Licence	2.00
Number Plate	4.00

This Act is Administered by the Police Department